
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3492
ANSWERED ON:19.03.2013
NATIONAL DAIRY PLAN
Singh Shri Pashupati Nath

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received a request from the State Government of Chhattisgarh for release of Rs. 100 crore to the State under the National Dairy Plan;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which a decision is likely to be taken in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE & FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (DR.CHARAN DAS MAHANT)

(a) Department of Animal Husbandry, Dairying & Fisheries has not received any proposal from the State Government of Chhattisgarh for release of Rs. 100 crore to the State under the National Dairy Plan.

(b)& (c) Does not arise in view of reply at (a)
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